

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PAUL O. STOVALL,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
vs.)	FSC CASE NO. 95,059
)	
STATE OF FLORIDA,)	FIFTH DCA CASE NO. 97-2556
)	
Respondent.))	
_____))	

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

PETITIONER'S INITIAL MERIT BRIEF

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

SUSAN A. FAGAN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0845566
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
(904) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	16
 <u>ARGUMENTS</u>	
POINT ONE:	21
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT ERRONEOUSLY AFFIRMED THE TRIAL COURT’S DENIAL OF THE PETITIONER’S MOTIONS FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL AS TO THE OFFENSES OF ARMED KIDNAPING AND THE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT OFFENSES.	
POINT TWO:	27
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT ERRONEOUSLY DENIED THE PETITIONER A NEW TRIAL WHEN THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY DENYING THE JURY’S REQUEST TO HAVE THE TESTIMONY OF STATE WITNESS, JANET HAWKINS, REREAD AND ERRONEOUSLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY AS TO THE DEFENSE OF VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION.	
POINT THREE:	31

THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT ERRONEOUSLY DENIED THE PETITIONER A NEW TRIAL DUE TO THE TRIAL COURT DENYING THE PETITIONER’S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL AND ADMITTING A DOCUMENT AS THE PETITIONER’S PRIOR CONVICTION WITHOUT A SUFFICIENT PREDICATE AND OVER DEFENSE COUNSEL’S DISCOVERY VIOLATION OBJECTION.

POINT FOUR: 35

THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT ERRONEOUSLY HELD THAT THE PETITIONER’S CONSECUTIVE HABITUAL FELONY OFFENDER SENTENCES WAS NOT ADDRESSABLE ON APPEAL.

CONCLUSION 38

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 39

APPENDIX 40

CERTIFICATE OF FONT

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the font used in this brief is 14 point proportionally spaced CG Times.

SUSAN A. FAGAN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Calvo v. State</u> , 624 So. 2d 838 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)	22
<u>Farrell v. State</u> , 682 So. 2d 204, 206 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	31
<u>Furr v. State</u> , 9 So. 2d 801 (Fla. 1942)	27
<u>Gates v. State</u> , 633 So. 2d 1158 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	36
<u>Hale v. State</u> , 630 So. 2d 521 (Fla. 1993)	35
<u>James v. State</u> , 706 So. 2d 64 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	22
<u>Keith v. State</u> , 163 So. 136 (Fla. 1935)	24
<u>L.R. v. State</u> , 698 So. 2d 915 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	23
<u>Maddox v. State</u> , 708 So. 2d 617 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	36
<u>Martinez v. State</u> , 561 So. 2d 1279 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1990)	22
<u>Penton v. State</u> , 106 So. 2d 577 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1958)	27

CASES CITED CONTINUED:

Richardson v. State, 32
246 So. 2d 771 (Fla. 1971)

Stovall v. State, 4, 36
24 Fla. L. Weekly D424 (Fla. February 12, 1999)

OTHER AUTHOTIES CITED:

Section 90.403, Florida Statutes 18, 31

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.410 17, 27
